PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIKARU YOSHIZUMI	07/17/2014
JUNICHI YOKOI	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	state/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14230674			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: CHUNHSI ANDY MU

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=16689-404-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503038457 REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hikaru YOSHIZU	<u></u> _اMٰل	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Junichi YOKOI		•		
		(3)			(7)		
Si ilitoritor(e)		(4)					
			In consideration each of the understo	on of the sum of one signed, the undersign	dollar (\$1.00) and other	ner good and valuable consid n, and hereby does assign, t	erations paid to ransfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOO	SYO KABUSHIKI K	(AISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			goya-shi, Aichi-ken		
			as defined in 35 l	J.S.C. §100, in the	invention, and in all continuation substitu	and interest for the United St applications for patent include te, and reissue application(s) at may be granted on the inve	, and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DEVELOPING MANUFACTUR	RING METHOD	ADE ASSEMBLY		DEVICE
such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig Application Numb		1	(Attorney Docket	No	16689.0040	4	
			for which the unde	rsigned has (have) e	xecuted an application	for patent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jul. 17, 3	2014		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		filed	March 31,	2014	4 application and any continu	
application any application any application and application an	applications for the i tions and patents as the 2) The undersigner olication or continuation a) The undersigner or provisions of the Inf 4) The undersigner or provisions of the Inf 4) The undersigner or provisions of the Inf 5) The undersigner or said ap at to convey the entire of the undersigner of this document	nventi- ne Ass d agre n or di ble in c d agre ternati d agre ternati d here plicati interes ed he neces	on, and any patento ignees may deem re(s) to execute all privision thereof, or an election thereof, or an election of the elec	(s) issuing thereon, a secessary. Despers necessary in appears necessary in appears necessary in a secessary in	connection with any in pplication based there in such interference. Its and perform any all Property or similar and the may be necessary in the entire interest, have) not executed, a vitcoff, LTD the power than the rules of the U	nterference which may be de- tion, for the invention, and to co- ct which may be necessary in agreements. If to obtain, maintain or confinant and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agree over to insert on this assignmented States Patent and Trade	clared concerning coperate with the n connection with firm by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) to ements in conflict ment any further
					s) opposite the unde		
Dat	te Jul 1	7	. 2014	Name of Inventor	- Hibasu	. Yoshinemi	(SEAL)
Da	T. 1 11			Name of Inventor	Junichi	Yokoi	(SEAL)
Da	te		·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te		•	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	ite		•	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
				N	•		(SFAL)

PATENT REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 10/29/2014